
Flower City

brampton.ca

Phone #
Email

Fax #
desouama9T@hotmail.com

2. NameofAgent PAVNEET KAUR( NOBLE PRTME SOLUTTONS LTD)

Address 19-?131 wu I tAMs pKWv RRAMpToN oN I 6s s74

(tobeinsertedrrt""J"?TJ"T"Y;'::"H
after application is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER: ft '-?-oLV'<sc;'7

Fax#

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

Y
The Pe,sonat Information collec(s,d on this lorm is collec(€,at putsuent b secfion 15 of the Plenning Act and witl ba used in ffe proc€ssiag of this aPrication.
Applican/A are adyised thatthe Commit'3e of Adjusbnent E a public process and the information conteined in the Commilt€,e of Adjusbnentfrl6s is considercd
pubtic infomation and E eyelteble b enyone upon ,equest end witl be publ16hed on the CityE rveDsiiB. Queslions ahout t 6 collection of personal infomation
should he dir",cfd,d to tha Secraf,,ry-Traasutar, Commil{G,e of Adjusbneng Ctty d Bnmpton.

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read lnstructions)

requ the of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) SANDRAGOMES CARLOS DESOUSA

Address 1 SAILWIND RD BRAMpToN, oN L6R 2Bg

/87-2i(!-518E

,137€8&1800Phone #
Email APPLICATIONS@NOBLELTD.CA

3. Nature and extent of relief ied for

4. is it not to with the rovisions of the

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
lsf frlumlsr M1288

Plan Number/Concession Number 72

Municipal Address .I SAILWIND RD BRAMPTON, ON, L6R 289

6. Dimension of subject land (!n mefilc units)
Frontage 1324M

Depth 33.29M

Area 426.33M"

Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

EtlE
E
@
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=>TO PERMIT AN AS-BUILT WALL ON DECK WITH A REAR YARD SETBACK OF
5.89m,
=>TO PERMIT A DRIVEWAY WIDTH OF 7.25m (23.75 ft.)
=>TO PERMIT O.3Om PERMEABLE LANDSCAPING ADJACENT TO THE SIDE LOT
LINE IN FRONT YARD,

EREAS ZONING BY LAW REQUIRES THE REAR YARD SETBACK OF 7.5m
EREAS THE BY-LAWPERMITS A MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY WIDTH OF 6.71m (22ft)
EREAS ZONING BY LAW REQUIRES 0.6m OF
EABLE LANDSCAPING NEAR THE SIDE LOT LINE
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8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

on the su land:

on the land

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9.

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

6.15 M

10.11M

3.78M

1.28M

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land AUGUST 1999

11. Existing uses of subject propefi: RESIDENTIAL

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property: RESIDENTIAL

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: RESIDENTIAL

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 1999

15. Length of time the existing uses of the subiect property have been continued:

NO CHANGE

5_89M

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

is existing/proposed?
Other (specify)

E]
disposal is/will be provided?

Z Other (specify)

system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)

24 YEARS

16. (a) What water
Municipal
Well

(b) What sewage
Municipal
Septic

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

N/A

N/A
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18.

19.

-3-

ls the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

Yes fl zNo

lf answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

YesENoEl
Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes E No E unknown @

lf answer is yes, provide details:

File #
File #
File #

Decision
Decision
Decision

Relief
Relief
Relief

Appl or Authorized Agent

DATED ATTHE C-I oF Bo,rtrnpTo ,.3

THIS g+\ DAYOF (I\eaz-tr

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLIGITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

t, T+r*u rrr- oA; OF THE CI 1V OF Bn-n.r.\P( oN

IN THE Rg4 ttrnr OF ?ew SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BETIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE M
Gagand€ep Jasmral

a CcmmlesioneG etc.'

Prcvince of Ontario'

brthe Corporation of the

Gl$of BramPton

%r^

IN THE of'l OF 20,2026

P<.X THIS ?h DAY.F

t*aan oln ,2D\ of Applicant or Authorized Agent

DATE RECEIVED

Date Application Deemed
Gomplete by the Municipality

20rZ\

c*hr@
OF

FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning ByJaw Glassifi cation:

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the aftached checklist.

Zoning Officer Date

Vtar
Revised 2022102117



APPOTNIM,ENT AND AUTHORTZATTON OF AGENT

To: TheSecretary-Treasurer
Commifiee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y4R2

LocATIoNoFTHESUBJECTLAND: / Sflizu'ttt'fl /?5 6llht n,.-'' aru t-&,{ zif

5rt->84 (<:*ri, I
lM/e, (".ffitoJ bE taLlS/1-

dease print/type the full name of the o/Yner(s)

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize

Noble Prime Solutions Ltd

please prinUtype the full name of the

to make application to the City of Bramplon Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an
application for minor variance with respect to the subject land.

Dated this day of 20

(signature of ou/ner a or corporation, the signature of an

owner or corporation, please print or type the name person

NOTE: lf the owner is a firm or cotporation, the cotporab seal shall ln affixed hareto.

NOTE: Unit ownerc within a Peol Stendetd Condominium Corpration arc to s*urc auhorization from the
Dir*tora of the Condonlnium Corpwatlon ln a lorm salisfactory to dE CW of B'ampton, Nior lo submission
of an applicaliott Signaturrs lhom all Members of the Boad of Diter.tarc erc rquirad.

or



PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
Cig of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: / 1l+,t tutNi) (0 aw .r-d(et3

lM/e, A (saptts c ( tcsS b t:avS-*
the name of the

the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of
the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon
the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attiached
application for Minor Variance and/or consent.

Dated this day of 20

or where the owner is a firm or of an officer of the owner.)

the owner is a firm or or type name the person

NOTE: tf lhe owner is a firm ot corporation, lhe corporab see, srra/ be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PI.ACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE
MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION

4



1 ,110 A-l
FEE 13N1

NOBLE PRIME
SOLUTIONS LTD

2131WILLIAMS PARKWAY
UNIT 19,

BMMPTON, ON

info@nobleltd.ca
(437) 888 1800

23R-26828
NK

@

1 SAILWIND RD,
BRAMPTON, ON.

FEB 13!U
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MINORVARIAT.ICE

-TO PERMIT AN AS-BUILT WALL ON DECK WITH A REAR YARD SETBACK OF 5.89m'
WHEREAS ZONING BY LAW REOUIRES THE REAR YARD SETBACK OF 7.5M;

-TO PERMIT A DRIVEWAY WDTH OF 7.25m (23'75 ft') WHEREAS THE BY'LAW
PERMITS A MA)(IMUM DRIVEWAY WDTH OF 6'71m (22 ftl;

-TO PERMIT 0.30m PERMEABLE LANDSCIPING ADJACENT TO THE SIDE LOT
LINE IN FRONTYARD, WHEREAS ZONING BY LAW REQUIRES O.6M OF

PERTI'EABLE LANDSCNNNG NEARTHE SIDE LOT LINE.

33'-2 (10.11 m)

PROPERTY LINE 1',-o" (0.30
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EXSTING SHEO IN THE
EXTERIOR SIOE YARO TO

BE REMOVEO

SAILWIND ROAD

uozU
I

m)14'-9'

EXtStlNG
6'X6

I{OTTUB

AS.BUILT
PORCH

3',-10" (4.22

23',-o" (7

SAILWIND
STOREY DETACHED HOUS 15

23'-9' .25 m)

9'-4
outrIoo
oi

!2F
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4'{" (1.38 m).244',-2" ('.| niir.liFt- g@EEft@.

@Em
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EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTINGSECOND FLOOR

147.7 VP30 M2117.7 ttPGROUND FLOOR

34.6147.7 llP30 M2117.7 tt*LOT COVERAGE

13.4 MLOT FRONTAGEALLOWEDoTOTALADDITIOIEXISTINGOESCRIPTION

32.5 MLOT DEPTH426t.#LOTAREA



Zoning Non-compliance Ghecklist A - ?zdV'l'cto1l

Applicant: Sandra Gomes
Address: 1 Sailwind Road

Zoning: R1D section 758
By-law 270-2004, as amended

Rose Bruno
Reviewed by Zoning

_February 22,

File No.

Section
#

By-law Requirement

Whereas the by-law permits a
rear yard setback of 7.5
metres.

Whereas the by-law permits a
maximum driveway width of
6.71 metres.

Whereas the by-law requires
a minimum 0.6 metres of
permeable landscaping
abuttinq the side lot line.

Proposal

To permit a rear yard
setback of 5.89 metres to a
privacv wall.

To permit a driveway width
of 7.23 metres

To permit .30 metres of
permeable landscaping
abutting the side lot line

Gategory

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREAiDEPTH/WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONTi SIDE / REAR

BUILDING SIZE

SIDE DOOR

COVERAGE

PARKING

DRIVEWAY

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES
DRIVEWAY WIDTH

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE

SCHEDULE'C'

FENCE HEIGHT

Date
2024


